TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PXD Software Inc. (formerly PXD Musicsoft, Inc.)		06/16/2000	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ejay Inc.	
Street Address:	IM Heges 47	
City:	Kircheim/Teck	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	73230	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75476344	PLAY YOUR MUSIC LOUD!
Registration Number:	2334237	EJAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (262)783-1211

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: rkmip@rkmiplaw.com Correspondent Name: John M. Manion Address Line 1: P O Box 26618

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53226-0618

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2245.18134

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

900002981

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002745 FRAME: 0422**

Address Line 4:				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barbara Mueller			
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002745 FRAME: 0423

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, PXD SOFTWARE INC. (formerly PXD MUSICSOFT, INC.), a Georgia corporation, having its principal place of business at 6690 Roswell Road, Suite 310/358, Atlanta, Georgia 30328 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") is desirous of transferring whatever right, title and interest ASSIGNOR owns in the Trademark Registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, hereinafter referred to as "TRADEMARK RIGHTS".

WHEREAS, FJAY INC., a New York corporation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the TRADEMARK RIGHTS.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Ten Thousand Dollars (\$10,000) and other good and valuable consideration to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE whatever right, title and interest ASSIGNOR owns in and to the TRADEMARK RIGHTS together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the TRADEMARK RIGHTS including all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, for the United States, its territories and possessions and all foreign countries.

ASSIGNOR authorizes the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any foreign country or countries, whose duty it is to issue registrations for trademarks or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection, to transfer the Trademark Rights to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment of Trademark Rights as of this 16 day of June, 2000.

PXD SOFTWAREINC

Name: Helmut Schmitz.

Time: President

EXHIBIT A

Registered Trademarks

"FJAY"

Registered in the corporation's former name, PXD Musicsoft, Inc.

Registration Number 2,334,237 Scrial Number: 75/390230

Registration Date: March 28, 2000;

Application filed on intent-to-use basis on: Nevember 14, 1997

Trademark Applications

"PLAY YOUR MUSIC LOUD!"

Application filed in the corporation's former name, PXD Musicsoft, Inc.

Serial Number: 75/476344

Application filed on intent-to-use basis on: April 29, 1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 002745 FRAME: 0424

RECORDED: 11/11/2003